
                    
Item 6 Annex 2 

 
COMMUNITY CHEST 2019/2020 WEST AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED – October to November 2019 

 
 

Ward Project 
 

Ward 
Allocation 
2019/2020 

Project  
Approvals 

Previous 
Approvals 

Grants 
Returned 

(since April 
2019

Balance 
Remaining 

Barnes No applications received for approval between 
October and November 

    

  
Total

 
£10,000 £0

 
£1,400

 
£0

 
£8,600 

Pallion St Luke's Neighbourhood Trust - Towards the 
running costs of a ladies dance group for a 4 
week period and a men’s group for a 26 week 
period

 

£1,814

   

 Pallion Action Group - Towards the cost of 
participating in the Sunderland BID ‘Lights Out’ 
event on 2nd November 2019 and to also hold a 
Halloween event in the local community

 

£600

   

 Pallion Action Group - Towards the cost of 
entertainment, a PA system, snow machine and 
Santa’s sleigh and helpers for the Pallion 
Christmas light switch on event

 

£500

   

 Pallion Traders – Cost of road closures for the 
Pallion Christmas light switch on event

 
£700

   

  
Total

 
£10,000 £3,614

 
£1,294

 
£0

 
£5,092 

Sandhill St Mary's and St Peter's Community Project - 
Towards the purchase and installation of a new 
CCTV system at the project

 

£1,279

   

  
Total

 
£10,000 £1,279

 
£6,367

 
£0

 
£2,354 



 
Silksworth Silksworth Cricket Club – Towards the 

purchase of a second hand sit on outfield 
grass cutter 

 

£1,000

 
 

  

 Youth Almighty Project - Towards the cost of 
participating in the city wide ‘Lights Out’ event 
along with hosting a Halloween event in 
Silksworth.

 

£680

   

 Run 2 Respect - Towards the cost of marquee 
for a 5k fun run event on 27th October 2019 
along with the entry costs to enable 20 young 
people from the local area to participate

 

£816

   

 Silksworth Lions FC – To purchase winter 
kits for the under 11, 12, 15 and under 16 
football teams 

 

£1,200

   

  
Total

 
£10,000 £3,696

 
£3,486.50

 
£0

 
£2,817.50 

St Anne’s South Hylton Tansy Centre - Towards the 
cost of holding a Christmas Pantomime for the 
local community on 23rd December 2019

 

£500

 
 

  

 Pennywell Community Centre - Towards the 
cost of holding a Christmas Pantomime for the 
local community on 23rd December 2019

 

£500

   

 Pennywell Community Centre / Bellingham 
House - Towards the cost of holding a 
Christmas get together and purchasing a 
communal BBQ for the tenants of Bellingham 
House

 

£662.50

   

 2nd South Hylton Guides and Rangers - 
Towards the cost of a trip for two girl guides to 
attend the International Jamboree in Poland in 
August 2020 

 

£600

   

  
Total

 
£10,000 £2,262.50

 
£3,183

 
£0

 
£4,554.50 

St Chads No applications received for approval between 
October and November 

    

  
Total

 
£10,000 £0

 
£3,539

 
£0

 
£6,461 

   



Totals  £60,000 £10,851.50 £19,269.50 £0 £29,879 
 


